
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2831
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


SPECIAL PROVISIONS UNDER PM VISHWAKARMA YOJNA


2831.  SHRI LUMBA RAM:

SHRI DILIP SAIKIA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any provision under PM Vishwakarma Yojana to provide any special assistance to the North-Eastern States and Rajasthan including Jalore and Sirohi districts; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)

(a) & (b): The PM Vishwakarma Scheme was launched on 17.09.2023 and has been rolled out across the country, including in the North-Eastern States and Rajasthan, including in Jalore and Sirohi districts. As of 06.12.2024, since the inception of the Scheme, the details of the total number of successful registrations from the North-Eastern States and Rajasthan, including the districts of Jalore and Sirohi districts are as under:


NORTH EASTERN STATES NUMBER OF  REGISTRATIONS
Arunachal Pradesh 1,104

Assam 1,03,063

Meghalaya 243

Mizoram 2,608

Nagaland 2,816

Sikkim 1,934

Tripura 19,953


STATE/DISTRICT NUMBER OF  REGISTRATIONS

Rajasthan (Overall) 2,05,684

Jalore 4,421

Sirohi 1,832
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